COOPER POWER
SERIES
Fusing Equipment
Catalog Data
CA132064EN
Effective February 2018
Supersedes January 2014 (240-50)
Table of contents

150-165 n/a 18.9 (480) 3.0 (76) 3
Table 3 . Dimensional information
Ordering information
To order an ELSP current-limiting fuse, determine the amperage
and voltage ratings of the application and specify the fuse
required from Table 4 . For parallel fusing, order two fuses .
Catalog number
Current rating
(A) 8.3 kV 15.5 kV 23 kV
30 3543030M61M 3544030M61M 3545030M61M
40 3543040M61M 3544040M61M 3545040M61M
50 3543050M61M 3544050M61M 3545050M61M
65 3543065M61M 3544065M61M 3545065M61M
80 3543080M71M 3544080M71M 3545080M71M
100 3543100M71M 3544100M71M 3545100M71M
125 3543125M71M 3544125M71M 3545125M71M
150 3543150M71M 3544150M71M 3545150M71M
165 3543165M71M N/A 3545165M71M
250* 3543125M71M 3544125M71M 3545125M71M
300* 3543150M71M 3544150M71M 3545150M71M
330* 3543165M71M N/A 3545165M71M
ote:N * Parallel fuse application (ORDER TWO FUSES)